RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH QUESTA ENGINEERS FOR DESIGN AND PLANNING SERVICES FOR THE GREEN VALLEY TRAIL, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY \$47,327 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$251,193

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, on December 9, 2014, this Board awarded a contract to Questa Engineers for \$203,866 for design and planning services for the Green Valley Trail; and

WHEREAS, additional services are needed for the design and planning of this project, including a property line survey and map over existing and proposed easements, a revised trail alignment and design modifications for a new elevated boardwalk over the disposal fill site to allow frogs to move downstream under the boardwalk as recommended by the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, a fiberglass bridge over the western drainage, revisions to permit applications and additional informal agency consultations, an additional partner meeting, revisions to the biological resources assessment and wetlands delineation, and the conducting of a rare plant survey; and

WHEREAS, Questa Engineering has provided a cost estimate in the amount of \$47,327 for these additional services; and

WHEREAS, a Coastal Conservancy grant previously approved by the Board will fund the additional services; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Director has reviewed and approved the proposed amendment to the agreement with Questa Engineering.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the President of the

Board is authorized to execute the amendment to the agreement with Questa Engineers for additional services and increase the amount by \$47,327 to an amount not to exceed \$251,193.

* * * * * *